8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORNPUBLICATION 20 . LOC DIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@CDPYRIGHTEO BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : TEM 30 LOCATED Sjg8U6P3$AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART nEv | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES ' - A SEE ECO-07-001305 17JaN2007 | DP | MC
NUMBER REF
1528748 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER _ _
1528748-2 A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 29 )REF
15287486 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1528748-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | - | | | | | 1490525-1  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
7-1528748-2 | A DENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS I RET FEED TRACK POSITION S R I I A A : : i
7-1528748-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i é R é 3 3;27352 %ﬁum?“égMg&EfcgﬁGE ‘ ;é
- - - J , J
[oloesiasd A SPARE PARTS KT - | | | | | | | 490524-7? DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
- - - - - - - - - 63
© o3 1540 T ]
’ /6\ SRR B 424350 | EOLDEé PIN, WIRED gf;
CRIMP DATA  LEAR/GHW TERMINAL — TYCO CRIMP SPECS /&\ REF e = : B S
TERMINAL NAME: |.6mm CONTACT, RECEPTACLE, SEALED %X REF T T T T T T T 35180310 [sCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP S|ZE TYPE RANGE 0.4 P - - - - - - - - - 6/
WIRT | 229 T.090 1N 0 75-1 50mm? L. 016 T2l 2212712772 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 Gé
B 150247 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
INSUL 3.56 [.140 IN] O 3.00 [.118 IN] A TERMINAL SUPPORT — - ‘
COC AT ON B 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS A R R N N - - 53
3.90-4.70 [.154-.185 IN] S— 408-8322 & 408-8490 s A 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL ) - @;) FEED SCR. BHC. M5x10 (REF) anaEEEEEEEEN 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 1 56
. AFPL SPEC . . 12,70 [.500 IN] - -1 -] - - - 55
Tl a a4l a4 5024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
(2) (D) &) sesisa0 /AN TR ‘
TERMINALS PP IED 7 ‘i’ T2z 1212127172 9-18023-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 140 53
(2 HUDRICATURASSEMBLY CHER B 18030- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
TYCO TERM PN | MANUF TERM PN| TYCO SEAL PN | MANUF SEAL PN : : : 2g0§f§§ ?EXEE? ﬁgh%ﬁOWN ‘ gé
- S0 J ,
1949227 - 26037.201.179/7\ 19491 10- | 4448 627,671 T I I I R I 80243 SCR BTN SKT 1D CAP (M3 X 10 0) T49
. - 19497230~ | | 4458 . 627.610 -1 -1 -1 171- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- ] 964977 | ) -0 -1 717 77 -1 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - B 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY. HDI 146
e N, s - | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
W i ‘ - - ‘
Cllsize ® (=) |y &8 | . — ‘ jé
 50mm’ .53 £0.05 [.060 £.002 IN] B N - - 142
T oomZ 35 20 05 T 053 & 002 1N 9 T T T R 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) T4
2 .25 4£0.05 [.049 4.002 |IN] 7 e e ———,——— - ; 1 40
0. 7omm y T R N T 590125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) ) - | | | | | | 469367~ | SHIM 138
: : ST N T R 879103-72 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
B f i T - : 136
: - T - : 135
B 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- i BN P P P R -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
: : ST N T R 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - - | | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 ISR
- - ST N T R 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
ST N T R 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- i ST N T R |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l ool 217 -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
ST N T R 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
zf: - | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T R R AT R 1320928-1  |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE P4
2. GREASE RAM. CAM. CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S L A N 805124 otk SKT HD SHLDR 0.0 DIA # 6.0 c:
B - - - 690472-2  |STRIPPER 27
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE ST N T R -18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. - 4 4 4 4 4 4 | 8025-2 WASHER  SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION I I U R R A 590477 | STRIPPER e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T - - T3
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. i il il 1338684-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT L
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OQUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL - - - - -] - - : : 116
- [ O/D OF TYCO SEAL 964972-1 1S 2.6MM 1] - - -] - : 115
WIRE [INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING - - - - - - - - 114
APPLIED. SEAL PN 19491 10-1 INS. DIA RANGE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1713
1S 1. 70-2.10 [.067-.083 INIT PN 1949230-1 INS. DIA - - - - . AR
RANGE 1S 1.90-2.50 [ .075-.098 INJ. SEAL PN 964972 L b 9meaasis s IOPRING, COMPRESS [ON Lle
* WARNT NG S T T - T T 13209210 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 0
/8N APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
FLAT RD RAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 2l 21 2 | | | - 1633132-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 090 )
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS T T I T R 540641-9  |spacen 7
A R . BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - - - - - - - - - 6
COUIVALENT SCHLEMMER GMBH PN 1S 7814046,
AL IGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE B 1338680-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS U.K. LTD. DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | | 23801 1-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B DOTATED \8@0 - - - - -] -] - - 184 L2l 22 T A56135-6  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- - : 183 S R 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE R - 182 22 p 2 | L L] 2-456406-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
S : ] 717]-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- - - _ _ _ _ _ ' 7 9 PSSl 16 Sikyer i i cortectly e Do NEREMe CaBdil ek o DW\I_\J- LOFTHOUSE‘ SDEC 2006 tqca Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B B - 78 CHT Electronics Harrisburg, PA I7105-3608
- DIMENSTONS OTHERH I SF SPECIETED:  [APVD [SDECZ2006 [MaME
S R e I R R - I o LN M. CLIEEORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
N N N R B R - T76 R = FRODUCT sPee HD | APPLICATOR
i E 2 PLC 4 - _
) ) ) ) ) . . . - ‘7 EB {gig} 2 Etg ii AT TEATION ST SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- - - - - - - - 7 4 ANGLES + See Table
g MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|528748 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




